epublic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENBT SF pUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE

£
. 19 202
MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the Mermarandum dated March 512024 of ROSELLER A TOLENTINE, Regional Director
— DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the request of District Engineer RODERICK A. ANDAL -
DPWH Aurora DEO, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY 2024 General
Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

I " As per GAA/Original l T, e |
| “ProjectDescripion ~ ————
[ |

"UACS No. 310102101742000

' Project 1D: P00801927LZ i
\ 1
| ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe | ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe

' and Reliable National Road System - Asset and Reliable National Road System - Asset
| Preservation Program - Preventive Maintenance - | Preservation Program - Preventive Maintenance - |
' Secondary Roads | Secondary Roads
\
| Baler-Casiguran Rd (Dinadiawan-Casiguran Sect) | Baler-Casiguran Rd (Dinadiawan-Casiguran Sect)
- K0329 + 838 - KO330 +511 ' | CK0329+838-K0330+402
Type of Work / | Unit Cost | Allocation | Type of Work / | Unit Cost Estimated Cost
. Physical Target (P'000) | (P'000) | Physical’ Target _ (P'000) (P’000)
| CW-1- Preventive | ] CW-1- Preventive
Maintenance of | P15,158. Maintenance of | P18,200,

Road: Asphalt | 22767/ P 21,039.62 " Road: Asphalt | 36332/ | £21,039.62

‘\ Overlay/ 1.38%' Lane Km | \ Overlay/ 1.156 | Lane Km | Aom -
LR € R S | lanekm | o
EAO P429.38 EAO | P429.38

| NS R e ‘ e
[+ | el P21,469.00 & 1 Tre | e e P21,469.00
hustiﬂcatlo‘n:

The modification is hereby sought due to the following reasons;

\
o Adjustment in station limit due to decrease in physical target based on actual site validation

and survey, taking into account the need to accommodate the overlay of existing shoulder |
widths ranging from 1.0m to 2.0m. . : .
« Unit Cost was derived based on the latest approved Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD),
tailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and approved Program of Work.

Attached afe the following supporting documents. e
. ificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Progrgm
of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map; and Detailed Engingegng

ign

(V




diawan-Casiguran Sect) - K0329 + 838 - K0O330 + 511
Modification Request for PO0801927LZ

Ba|er.caslguran Rd (Dina
page 2 of 2

4 uest for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,

o . pmitted ,
8sed on our evaluation, the st mended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

the said request is hereby reco

! s0 111
NERIE [. BUENO, CESO T ir NCR,

Assistartisecretary for OP€
Regions 111, IV-A, IV-B, v,V

Recommending approval:

MARIA
Undersecreta
public-Private

ry for Planning and
partnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1

Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions 111, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED/ DISAPRROVED:

3.3 GIAN/KCS/NDB
Project ID‘,I P°0301927LZ

Departmant of Public Works and Highways
| Office of the Secretary
)0 AN
WIN4XY00163

® Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph (G 50 9091
@ Tel. No(s): 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02




